|   | 07-02-2003  |  |
|---|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 REC<br>P18669.P10   |   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC<br>PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a  | 102487566   | ocuments or copy thereof                                 |
| <ol> <li>Name of Conveying party(ies):<br/>ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA</li> </ol>                               | 2. Name and address of receiving<br>Name: <u>PENTAX Corpora</u> |  |
| 6_27-03   |   | tion JUN 2 7 2003  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N  | No Internal Address:  | TRADEMMIN  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: 2-36-9 Mae                                      | no-Cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan                        |
| AssignmentMerger  |   |  |
| Security AgreementChange of Name  | City:   | _State:ZIP   |
| Execution Date: October 1, 2002   | Additional name(s) and address                                  | e(es) attached? YesX_No                                  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>  | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •                           |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  | execution date of the application is:                           |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>09/449,830  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Additional  | I<br>numbers attached: Yes <u>X</u> No                          |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning<br/>document should be mailed:</li> </ol>          | 6. Total number of applications an                              | d patents involved: <u>1</u>                             |
| Name: Bruce H. Bernstein  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)                                      |  |
| Internal Address: P18669  | X Enclosed  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to                                     | o deposit account  |
| Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM &amp; BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.</u>  | 8. Deposit account number:                                      |  |
| 1950 Roland Clarke Place  | <u> </u>  |  |
| City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u>  |   | age if paying by deposit account)                        |
| DO  | ) NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol> | is true and correct and any attached corruin                    | a true conv of the original document                     |
|   |   |  |
| Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Dy Will<br>Name of Person Signing   | L. E. Julian Rez. No.<br>Signature 41,568                       | B Date   |
| Total number of pages includi   | ing cover sheet, attachments and document:                      | . 11   |
| 7/01/2003 DBYRNE 00000171 09449830  |   |  |
| t FC:8021 40.00 DP<br>Mail documents to be re   | ecorded with required cover sheet information                   | on to:   |
|   | nited States Patent and Trademark office,                       | Mail Charles A sail                                      |

| PATENT       |        |        |      |  |  |
|--------------|--------|--------|------|--|--|
| <b>REEL:</b> | 014217 | FRAME: | 0862 |  |  |

### Certificate of Corporate Resume

# 2-36-9 Maeno-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo

Pentax Corporation Corporate Registration No. 0114-01-000244

| Commercial              | Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha  |   |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| Name                    | Pentax Corporation revised October 1, 2002<br>registered October 1, 20   |   |  |  |  |
| Main Office             | 2-36-9 Maeno-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo   |   |  |  |  |
| Method of<br>Disclosure | Nihon Keizai Shinbun (newspaper)   |   |  |  |  |
| Founding Date           | December 17, 1938  |   |  |  |  |
| Purpose                 | Manufacture & sale of cameras, opto-mechanical devices, and precision opto-mechanical devices     Manufacture & sale of measuring equipment instruments     Manufacture & sale of medical instruments and medical materials     Manufacture & sale of fine ceramic products     Manufacture & sale of optical lenses, lens frames, and their related products     Manufacture & sale of automated computer controls and their manufacturing systems     Manufacture & sale of computer software     Manufacture & sale of computer software     Manufacture & sale of communications equipment     Manufacture & sale of business machines     Manufacture & sale of electric & electronic devices     Manufacture & sale of industrial processing machines     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of components and accessories for the above items     Manufacture & sale of the above items |   |  |  |  |
|                         | <ol> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of cameras, opto-mechandevices</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of measuring equipment if</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of medical instruments ar</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of fine ceramic products</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of optical lenses, lens frail</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of automated computer of</li> <li>Development &amp; sale of computer software</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of data processing equipming</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of business machines</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of electric &amp; electronic de</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of industrial processing minimum</li> </ol>   | instruments<br>nd medical materials<br>mes, and their related products<br>ontrols and their manufacturing systems<br>ment<br>ment<br>evices<br>nachines |  |  |  |

14

|  | <ol> <li>Manufacture &amp; sales of components and accessories for the above items</li> <li>Import &amp; export of the above items &amp; their related products</li> <li>Development &amp; sale of information technology services for communication networks</li> <li>Technical instruction relating to the above items</li> <li>Business relating to the above items.</li> <li>revised: June 27, 2000 registered: July 11, 200</li> </ol> |                  |                                  |               |
|--|---|------------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| Incorporation shares                                       | 1,000   |                  |                                  |               |
| Shares for<br>Issuance                                     | 240,000,000   |                  |                                  |               |
| Number of issued shares and type                           | 122,581,760 issue   | ed shares        |                                  |               |
| Capitalization   | 6,129,088,000   |                  |                                  |               |
| procedural agent<br>for name change &<br>place of business | Chuo Mitsui Trust Bank, Ltd.<br>3-33-1 Toshi, Minato-Ku, Tokyo<br>Chuo Mitsui Trust Bank, Ltd. Main Office<br>3-33-1 Toshi, Minato-Ku, Tokyo  |                  |                                  |               |
| Executive staff  | Director  | Fumio Urano      | re-appointed .                   | lune 28, 2001 |
|  | Director  | Naoyuki Uno      | re-appointed                     | lune 28, 2001 |
|  |   |                  | resigned June                    |               |
|  | Director  | Yoshitsugu Nishi |                                  |               |
|  |   | <i></i>          | resigned June<br>registered July |               |
|  | Director  | Yorishige Kano   | re-appointed                     |               |
|  | Director  | Katsumasa Mori   | re-appointed .                   | June 28, 2001 |
|  | Director  | Toru Matsumoto   | re-appointed .                   | June 28, 2001 |
|  |   |                  | resigned June<br>registered Jul  |               |
|  | Director  | Ryota Ogawa      | re-appointed .                   |               |
|  | Director  | Tsuneo Hidaka    | re-appointed .                   | June 28, 2001 |
|  |   | -                | resigned June<br>registered Jul  |               |

| Director         | Masatoshi Marui                         | re-appointed June 28, 2001                          |
|------------------|---|---|
|                  |   | resigned June 27, 2002                              |
|                  |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| Director         | Teruyuki Kakeda                         | re-appointed June 28, 2001                          |
|                  |   | resigned June 27, 2002                              |
|                  |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| Director         | Zenichi Okura                           | re-appointed June 28, 2001                          |
|                  |   | resigned June 27, 2002                              |
|                  |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| Director         | Ikuzo Okamoto                           | re-appointed June 28, 2001                          |
|                  |   | resigned June 27, 2002                              |
|                  |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| Director         | Nobuo Miura                             | re-appointed June 28, 2001                          |
|                  |   | resigned June 27, 2002                              |
|                  |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| Director         | Hideyuki Sakakibara                     | appointed June 28, 2001                             |
|                  |   | resigned June 27, 2002                              |
|                  |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| Director         | Kenichi Satomura                        | appointed June 27, 2002                             |
| 2.100101         |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| 4-29-9 Tsubakiya | ma, Hasuda-Shi, Saitama-Ken             | re-appointed June 28, 2001                          |
| Director         | Fumio Urano                             |   |
| 2-25-8 Tokiwa-Da | ai, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo                  | address transfer June 17, 20                        |
| Director         | Fumio Urano                             | registered October 1, 2002                          |
| Auditor          | Kiyoshi Ito                             | appointed June 29, 1999                             |
| 2                |   |   |
|                  | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | retired June 27, 2002                               |
|                  |   | registered July 11, 2002                            |
| Auditor          | Masanori Tanaka                         | appointed June 28, 2001                             |
| Auditor          | Akihito Tanaka                          | re-appointed June 29, 2000                          |
| Auditor          | Akira Ito                               | appointed June 29, 1999                             |
|                  |   |   |
|                  |   | retired June 27, 2002                               |
|                  | Yoshitsugu Nishino                      | registered July 11, 2002<br>appointed June 27, 2002 |
| Auditor          |   |   |

#### 2-36-9 Maeno-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo Pentax Corporation Corporate Registration No. 0114-01-000244

|              | Auditor            | Shigeji Tajima                                     | appointed June 27, 2002<br>registered July 11, 2002 |
|--------------|--------------------|--|---|
| Registration | Registered this 10 | <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2002 in accordance with | n statute 15-3 (1989) of the Ministry of Justice    |

This document certifies the registration of all unclosed registered items.

October 7, 2002 Tokyo Judiciary Office, Itabashi Branch Registrar: Masayuki Saito

File No. SO-029353 Underlined items are those that have been taken out of registry.

#### VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

#### I, Cass Rymar

of

Greenblum & Bernstein P.L.C

declare that I am well acquainted with both the Japanese and English languages, and that the attached English document is, to the best of my knowledge, an accurate translation of the Japanese document on which it is based.

Signature: <u>Cers Rypen</u> Date: <u>10/11/02</u>

Cass Rymar

5.4

### 履歴事項全部証明書

東京都板橋区前野町二丁目36番9号 ペンタックス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-000244

| 商号       | 旭光学工業株式会社   |   |  |  |  |
|----------|---|---|--|--|--|
|          | ペンタックス株式会社  | 平成14年10月 1日変更   |  |  |  |
|          |   | 平成14年10月 1日登記   |  |  |  |
| 本 店      | 東京都板橋区前野町二丁目36番9号   |   |  |  |  |
| 公告をする方法  | 日本経済新聞に掲載する   |   |  |  |  |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 昭和13年12月17日   |   |  |  |  |
| 目的       | <ol> <li>写真機、光学機械器具並びに精密機械器具の</li> <li>測量機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>医療用具、医療用材料の製造および販売</li> <li>ファインセラミックスを材料とする製品の</li> <li>眼鏡レンズ、眼鏡フレームおよびその関連</li> <li>コンピューク制御自動設計・製造システムの</li> <li>ソフトウェアの作成および販売</li> <li>情報処理機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>通信機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>1 電気、電子機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>1 電気、電子機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>1 電気、電子機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>1 高各号に掲げる製品および販売</li> <li>前各号に関帯または関連する商品の</li> <li>前各号に附帯または関連する商品の</li> <li>前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務</li> <li>写真機、光学機械器具並びに精密機械器具の</li> <li>測量機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>写真機、光学機械器具並びに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具並びに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具並びに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がびに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がびに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がび販売</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がびに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がびに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がびに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がびに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具がびに精密機械器具の</li> <li>1 写真機、光学機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>1 写真機</li> <li>1 写真機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>1 電気・電子機械器具の製造および販売</li> <li>1 電気の製造および販売</li> <li>1 電気の製造<td>製造および販売<br/>製品の製造および販売<br/>の製造および販売          販売<br/>輸出入         の製造および販売         の製造および販売         製造および販売         製造および販売         の製造および販売</td></li></ol> | 製造および販売<br>製品の製造および販売<br>の製造および販売          販売<br>輸出入         の製造および販売         の製造および販売         製造および販売         製造および販売         の製造および販売 |  |  |  |

整理番号「VB128883」、\*「下線のおちものは抹消事項であることを示す。「PATENT」「B

REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0868

ペンタックス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0114-01-000244

|                              | <ol> <li>16.前各号に掲げる製品および関連する商品の輸出入</li> <li>17.インフォメーション・テクノロジー(情報技術)の通信ネットワークを<br/>利用した情報サービスの開発・販売およびその運営</li> <li>18.前各号に附帯または関連する技術の指導</li> <li>19.前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務</li> </ol> |                   |  |  |  |
|------------------------------|--|-------------------|--|--|--|
|                              | 平成14年 6月27日変更  | 平成14年 7月11日登記     |  |  |  |
| 一単元の株式の数                     | 1000株  |                   |  |  |  |
| 発行する株式の総<br>数                | 2億400万株  |                   |  |  |  |
| 発行済株式の総数<br>並びに種類及び数         | 発行済株式の総数<br>1億2258万1760株   |                   |  |  |  |
| 資本の額                         | 金61億2908万8000円   |                   |  |  |  |
| 名義書換代理人の<br>氏名及び住所並び<br>に営業所 | 東京都港区芝三丁目33番1号<br>中央三井信託銀行株式会社<br>東京都港区芝三丁目33番1号<br>中央三井信託銀行株式会社本店   |                   |  |  |  |
| 役員に関する事項                     | 取締役 浦 野 文 男  | 平成13年 6月28日重任<br> |  |  |  |
|                              | 取締役 字野順之   | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |  |  |  |
|                              |  | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |  |  |  |
|                              |  | 平成14年 7月上1日登記     |  |  |  |
|                              | 取稀役    西 野 義 次   | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |  |  |  |
|                              |  | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |  |  |  |
|                              |  | 平成14年 7月11日登記     |  |  |  |
|                              | 取締役 狩野能成   | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |  |  |  |
|                              | 取締役 森 勝 雄  | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |  |  |  |

整理番号「VC29SES」」×「T線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT/15

REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0869

÷.

ペンタックス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0114-01-000244

| 取締役  | 松本位     | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |
|------|---------|-------------------|
|      |         |                   |
|      |         | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |
|      |         | 平成14年 7月11日登記     |
| 取締役  | 小川良太    | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |
|      | 日高恒夫    | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |
|      | _       |                   |
|      |         | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |
|      |         | 平成14年 7月11日登記     |
| 取締役  | 丸 井 雅 年 | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |
|      |         |                   |
|      |         | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |
|      |         | 平成14年 7月11日登記     |
| 取締役  | 掛田彰 孝   | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |
|      |         |                   |
|      |         | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |
|      |         | 平成14年 7月11日登記     |
| 取締役  | 大倉善市    | 平成13年 6月28日重任     |
|      |         | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |
|      |         |                   |
| 取締役  | 岡本育三    | <br>平成13年 6月28日重任 |
|      |         |                   |
|      |         | 平成14年 6月27日辞任     |
|      |         | 平成:4年 7月11日登記     |
| <br> |         |                   |

整理番号(1912-2915-59)) \*「下線のちきせのは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT <sup>201/13</sup>

.

.

REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0870

ペンタックス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0114-01-000244

|   | 取締役 三浦順夫                               | 平成13年 6月28日重任       |
|---|--|---------------------|
|   |  |                     |
|   |  | 平成14年 6月27日辞任       |
|   |  | 平成14年 7月11日登記       |
|   | 取締役 榊 原 秀 行                            | 平成13年 6月28日就任       |
| 1 |  |                     |
|   |  | 平成14年 6月27日辞任       |
|   |  | 平成14年 7月11日登記       |
|   | 取締役     里 村 健 一                        | 平成14年 6月27日就任       |
|   |  | 平成14年 7月11日登記       |
|   | 埼玉県蓮田市椿山四丁目29番9号<br>代表取締役 浦野文男         | 平成13年 6月28日重任       |
|   |  |                     |
| - | 東京都板橋区常盤台二丁目25番8号<br>代表取締役     浦 野 文 男 | 平成14年 6月17日住所<br>移転 |
|   |  | 平成14年10月 1日登記       |
|   | 監査役    伊  藤  清                         | 平成11年 6月29日就任       |
|   |  |                     |
|   |  | 平成14年 6月27日退任       |
|   |  | 平成14年 7月11日登記       |
|   | 監査役 田中正則                               | 平成13年 6月28日就任       |
|   |  |                     |
|   | 監査役 田中昭人                               | 平成12年 6月29日重任       |
|   |  |                     |
|   |  |                     |

ペンタックス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0114-01-000244

|                | 監査役     | 伊藤陽          | 平成11年 | 6月29日就任 |
|----------------|---------|--------------|-------|---------|
|                |         |              |       |         |
|                |         |              | 平成14年 | 6月27日退任 |
|                |         |              | 平成14年 | 7月11日登記 |
|                | 監査役     | 西野義次         | 平成14年 | 6月27日就任 |
|                | ·····   |              | 平成14年 | 7月11日登記 |
|                | 監査役     | 田島茂司         | 平成14年 | 6月27日就任 |
|                |         |              | 平成14年 | 7月11日登記 |
| 登記記録に関する<br>事項 | 平成元年法務省 | 6令第15号附則第3項の |       | 6月10日移記 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 平成14年10月 7日 東京法務局板橋出張所 登記言 齋藤正 福昌福川陸氏

「整理香号」と3000000~~~~)、「味らきるものは抹得事項できることを示す。」 PATENT

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

**REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0872** 

15